

San Gorgonio Integrated Regional Water Management June 8, 2022

San Gorgonio IRWM Region's Proposition 1 Round 2 Implementation Grant Call-For-Projects

Deadlines for Project Submittal

The San Gorgonio IRWM Program is conducting a "Call-For-Projects" to be considered for inclusion in the Region's upcoming Proposition 1 Round 2 IRWM Implementation Grant. Projects submitted by the deadline of **July 6, 2022** will be evaluated for inclusion in the Region's grant application.

Eligible Projects

Projects must provide <u>two quantified benefits</u>. Eligible project types include:

- Water reuse/recycling
- Water efficiency and conservation
- Water storage, including groundwater
- Regional conveyance facilities that integrate separate systems
- Watershed protection and restoration, including wildfire risk reduction and water supply reliability
- Stormwater resource management
- Conjunctive use
- Water desalination
- Decision support tools to account for climate change and changes in regional demand and supplies
- Water quality improvement
- Regional projects defined by IRWM Planning Act

Who Can Submit

Eligible project sponsors include public agencies, 501(c)(3) non-profit organizations, public utilities, federally recognized Indian Tribes, California State Indian Tribes, and mutual water companies.

How to Submit Projects

The Project Nomination Form can be downloaded from the San Gorgonio IRWM website (<u>www.sgirwm.org</u>) under the <u>Projects</u> heading.



The completed Project Nomination Form can be emailed as an attachment to the San Gorgonio IRWM Program Manager at the City of Banning using the following email address: <u>SGIRWM@ci.banning.ca.us</u>

Project Nomination Form

